

Owner: City of Foley
Project: N Hickory Street
Date: November 2024



BUDGET ESTIMATE

BASE- STA 2+50 TO 8+50

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1,150	\$15.00	\$ 17,250.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION, SELECT FILL	CY	850	\$18.00	\$ 15,300.00
301-B	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE "B", 6" THICK	SY	1,475	\$40.00	\$ 59,000.00
405-A	TACK COAT (0.08 GAL)	GAL	70	\$6.00	\$ 420.00
408-A	PLANING EXISTING ASPHALT, 1.0"-1.5" THICK	SY	535	\$3.50	\$ 1,872.50
424-A1	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 165#/SY (BIKE LANE)	TONS	45	\$155.00	\$ 6,975.00
424-A2	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 220#/SY	TONS	150	\$145.00	\$ 21,750.00
424-B1	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, UPPER BINDER LAYER, 220#/SY	TONS	150	\$150.00	\$ 22,500.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
608-A	GEOGRID (Tensar NX-750)	SY	2,950	\$11.00	\$ 32,450.00
650-A	TOPSOIL	CY	15	\$20.00	\$ 300.00
654-A	SOLID SOD	SY	150	\$7.00	\$ 1,050.00
701-A1	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MI	0.3	\$6,563.00	\$ 1,640.75
701-A2	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MI	0.3	\$6,563.00	\$ 1,640.75
703-B	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SF	100	\$6.00	\$ 600.00
705-A	PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	50	\$8.00	\$ 400.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
999-X	CUT/FILL CONTINGENCY (per the report)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 216,149.00

ALTERNATE #1-STA 0+82 TO 2+50

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	330	\$13.00	\$ 4,290.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION, SELECT FILL	CY	250	\$15.00	\$ 3,750.00
301-B	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE "B", 6" THICK	SY	425	\$30.00	\$ 12,750.00
405-A	TACK COAT (0.08 GAL)	GAL	20	\$6.00	\$ 120.00
408-A	PLANING EXISTING ASPHALT, 1.0"-1.5" THICK	SY	125	\$3.50	\$ 437.50
424-A1	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 165#/SY (BIKE LANE)	TONS	11	\$155.00	\$ 1,705.00
424-A2	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 220#/SY	TONS	45	\$145.00	\$ 6,525.00
424-B1	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, UPPER BINDER LAYER, 220#/SY	TONS	45	\$150.00	\$ 6,750.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
608-A	GEOGRID (Tensar NX-750)	SY	830	\$11.00	\$ 9,130.00
650-A	TOPSOIL	CY	5	\$20.00	\$ 100.00
654-A	SOLID SOD	SY	60	\$7.00	\$ 420.00
701-A1	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MI	0.1	\$6,563.00	\$ 656.30
701-A2	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MI	0.1	\$6,563.00	\$ 656.30
703-B	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SF	20	\$6.00	\$ 120.00
705-A	PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	10	\$8.00	\$ 80.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
999-X	CUT/FILL CONTINGENCY (per the report)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 73,490.10

Owner: City of Foley
Project: N Hickory Street
Date: November 2024



BUDGET ESTIMATE

ALTERNATE #2 -STA 8+50 TO 13+52

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	940	\$13.00	\$ 12,220.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION, SELECT FILL	CY	700	\$15.00	\$ 10,500.00
301-B	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE "B", 6" THICK	SY	1,220	\$30.00	\$ 36,600.00
405-A	TACK COAT (0.08 GAL)	GAL	60	\$6.00	\$ 360.00
408-A	PLANING EXISTING ASPHALT, 1.0"-1.5" THICK	SY	440	\$3.50	\$ 1,540.00
424-A1	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 220#/SY (BIKE LANE)	TONS	37	\$133.00	\$ 4,921.00
424-A2	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 220#/SY	TONS	125	\$133.00	\$ 16,625.00
424-B1	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, UPPER BINDER LAYER, 220#/SY	TONS	125	\$140.00	\$ 17,500.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
608-A	GEOGRID (Tensar NX-750)	SY	2,410	\$11.00	\$ 26,510.00
650-A	TOPSOIL	CY	15	\$17.00	\$ 255.00
654-A	SOLID SOD	SY	125	\$7.00	\$ 875.00
701-A1	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MI	0.2	\$6,563.00	\$ 1,312.60
701-A2	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MI	0.2	\$6,563.00	\$ 1,312.60
703-B	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SF	20	\$6.00	\$ 120.00
705-A	PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	30	\$11.00	\$ 330.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
999-X	CUT/FILL CONTINGENCY (per the report)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 160,981.20
10% CONTINGENCY					\$ 16,098.12
TOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 466,718.42